Is constructed out of any of the following materials:
1) Cloth, canvas, or other washable fabric, or other durable materials whether woven or

non-woven;
2) Recyclable plastic with a minimum thickness of 4 mils; capable of being cleaned and

disinfected, and has a minimum lifetime of one hundred twenty-five (125) uses;
3) Recyclable paper.

“Single-Use Plastic Carryout Bag” A plastic bag, made predominantly from lightweight plastic 
derived from petroleum or other biologically based sources, provided by a business establishment 
to a customer at the point of sale for the purpose of carrying, transporting, and storing the